10/09/2021, 17:36

HAYDOCK PARK / Sunday 12 September 2021

49207 / 4:10 pm / Sky Bet Sunday Apprentice Training Series Handicap
(Class 4)(Part of the Racing Excellence Initiative) sf/avo+/0-85/ 25600

No.

Draw
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1514
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1712

https://www2.racingadmin.co.uk/JRCS053/index.html?referrer=JEDS001&fixtureld=20322&year=2021

Form

140511

540000

513231

112305

42-1410

00-0105

043002

311246

226134

210314

036131

313111

530451

331124

200630

465224

00-3651

a3

Horse/Trainer

READY FREDDIE GO (IRE) p Ollie Pears
Swiss Spirit - Barbieri (IRE)

MUSCIKA p David O'Meara
Kyllachy - Miss Villefranche

PRIMO'S COMET p Jim Goldie
Orientor - Primo Heights

BUY ME BACK Mark Loughnane
Lethal Force (IRE) - Delft

MODULAR MAGIC David Barron
Swiss Spirit - Lucy Parsons (IRE)

THE BELL CONDUCTOR (IRE) Phillip Makin
Dandy Man (IRE) - Saffian

FANTASY MASTER p Michael Appleby
Sepoy (AUS) - Dinvar Diva

FOUR ADAAY Rod Millman
Adaay (IRE) - Sonko (IRE)

GLOBAL HUMOR (USA) p Jim Goldie
Distorted Humor (USA) - In Bloom (USA)

HOLBACHE Tony Carroll
Coach House (IRE) - By Rights

HARROGATE (IRE) Paul Midgley
Society Rock (IRE) - Invincible Me (IRE)

GLORIOUS RIO (IRE) bl Stella Barclay
Gutaifan (IRE) - Renaissance Rio (IRE)

SAM'S CALL v Michael & David Easterby
Finjaan - Winner's Call

BOUDICA BAY (IRE) bl Eric Alston
Rip Van Winkle (IRE) - White Shift (IRE)

ECONOMIC CRISIS (IRE) Alan Berry
Excellent Art - Try The Air (IRE)

RED WALLS Lisa Williamson
Heeraat (IRE) - Gemini Glory (USA)

STREET LIFE p Patrick Morris
Hot Streak (IRE) - Atheera (IRE)

Age/Sex

3G

7G

6G

4F

4G

4G

3C

3F

6G

3G

6G

4G

4G

6F

12F

3G

4G

Rating/Weight

89
9st 13lb

82
9st 7Ib

79
9st 4lb

79
9st 4lb

79
9st 4lb

77
9st 2Ib

77
9st 1lb

75
8st 13lb

70
8st 9lb

70
8st 8lb

68
8st 7Ib

60
8st 4lb (5lb ex)

64
8st 3lb

64
8st 3lb

61
8st 0lb

59
8st 0lb

57
8st 0lb

Rider/Owner

Gianluca Sanna (3)
Ownaracehorse Ltd, Keates
and West

Non Runner
Gallop Racing

Zak Wheatley
Whitestonecliffe Racing
Partnership

Cameron Hillhouse (5)
Mr Ben Parish

Oisin McSweeney
Mr P Mckenna, Mr L O Kane
& Partner

Ryan Sexton (5)
Mrs Wendy Burdett

Erika Parkinson
The Fantasy Fellowship B

Sam Feilden (5)
The Four Adaay Syndicate

Alan Persse
Mr Paul Stewart

Emma Taff (5)
Last Day Racing
Partnership

Callum Hutchinson
Zacava Racing

Jonny Peate
Matt Watkinson Racing
Club

William Pyle (5)
Westy Partnership

Marie Perrault (5)
The Grumpy Old Geezers

Molly Presland (5)
William Burns & Alan Berry

Sophie Clements (7)
E. H. Jones (Paints) Ltd

Morgan Cole (3)
Dr Marwan Koukash

177



10/09/2021, 17:36

HAYDOCK PARK / Sunday 12 September 2021

49202 / 4:35 pm / Sky Bet Sunday Series Sprint Handicap (Class 4)
(Jockey Club Grassroots Sprint Series Qualifier) sf/avo+/ 0-85/ £25600

No.

Draw
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]013

115

1210

1314

14°9

1512

1615

178

Form
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0-04606

020530
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Horse/Trainer

BE PROUD (IRE) p Jim Goldie
Roderic O'Connor (IRE) - Agnista (IRE)

GABRIAL THE WIRE Richard Fahey
Garswood - Nightunderthestars

TROUBADOR (IRE) bl Michael Dods
Poet's Voice - Eastern Destiny

MANIGORDO (USA) ts Tim Easterby
Kitten's Joy (USA) - Cutting Edge (USA)

MUSCIKA p David O'Meara
Kyllachy - Miss Villefranche

PHOENIX STAR (IRE) p Jessica Macey
Alhebayeb (IRE) - Volcanic Lady (IRE)

PRINCE OF ABINGTON (IRE) p Jane Chapple-
Hyam

Prince of Lir (IRE) - Greatest Dancer (IRE)

| AM A DREAMER ts Paul Midgley
Dream Ahead (USA) - Alexander Ballet

SMEATON'S LIGHT (IRE) Mick Channon
Dragon Pulse (IRE) - Clenaghcastle Lady (IRE)

TOMMY TAYLOR (USA) Grant Tuer
Mizzen Mast (USA) - Sharp Apple (USA)

PRINCE OF BEL LIR (IRE) Joseph Parr
Prince of Lir (IRE) - Harvest Joy (IRE)

MACHO PRIDE (IRE) Ben Haslam
Camacho - Proud Maria (IRE)

SHOOT TO KILL (IRE) p George Scott
Dandy Man (IRE) - Nancy Astor

ANCIENT TIMES Harry Eustace
Exceed And Excel (AUS) - Oriental Step (IRE)

LEZARDRIEUX Grant Tuer
Due Diligence (USA) - M'Selle (IRE)

ANDRONICUS BEAU (IRE) ts, p Tom Dascombe
Gutaifan (IRE) - Bella Ophelia (IRE)

JORDAN ELECTRICS Ewan Whillans
Dandy Man (IRE) - Ruby Slippers

Age/Sex

5G

5G

4G

4G

7G

5G

3G

5G

3G

7G

3G

3G

4G

3G

4G

3G

5G

Rating/Weight

85
9st 10lb

84
9st 9lb

83
9st 8lb

82
9st 7Ib

82
9st 7Ib

80
9st 5lb

82
9st 5lb

79
9st 4lb

81
9st 4lb

78
9st 3lb

79
9st 2Ib

79
9st 2Ib

77
9st 2Ib

78
9st 1lb

76
9st 1Ib

78
9st 1lb

75
9st 0lb

Rider/Owner

Paul Mulrennan
Whitestonecliffe Racing
Partnership

Paul Hanagan
Dr Marwan Koukash

P. J. McDonald
Mr J Sagar and Mr S
Lowthian

David Allan
Mr M. J. Macleod

Daniel Tudhope
Gallop Racing

Lewis Edmunds
Flying High Syndicate

David Egan
Morriss, Harrison, Chapple-
Hyam

Callum Hutchinson (5)
Dab Hand Racing

Charles Bishop
Rory O' Rourke and Partner

Sam James
Mr Grant Tuer

Jack Mitchell
The Skills People Group Ltd

Harrison Shaw
The Auckland Lodge
Partnership

Daniel Muscutt
Bartram,Kilburn & Ware

Hayley Turner
The MacDougall Two

Oisin McSweeney (7)
Allerton Racing & G Tuer

Jane Elliott
Nolan Pritchard Rutherford
Witheridge

Joanna Mason (3)
Mr Brian Jordan,B.Jordan
&Stephen Jordan

217
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HAYDOCK PARK / Sunday 12 September 2021

49203/ 5:00 pm / Sky Bet Sunday Series Newcomers' EBF Maiden Stakes
(Class 4) (GBB Race) sf/2vo/e17100

No.

Draw

'|8

24

https://www2.racingadmin.co.uk/JRCS053/index.html?referrer=JEDS001&fixtureld=20322&year=2021
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Horse/Trainer

AL BAREZ Tom Clover
Dark Angel (IRE) - Jet Setting (IRE)

CODE PURPLE Ben Haslam
Ribchester (IRE) - Sugar Free (GER)

FANTASY NAVIGATOR Michael Appleby
Heeraat (IRE) - Mocca (IRE)

PULL THE LEVER (IRE) Dominic Ffrench Davis
Tagula (IRE) - Hi Milady (IRE)

WHOPUTFIFTYINYOU (IRE) Clive Cox
Twilight Son - Poyle Meg

MOTHER SHIPTON Kevin Ryan
Showcasing - Pelican Key (IRE)

POETIKEL PIECE Adrian Nicholls

Mayson - Nardin

ROSHAMBO Julie Camacho
Due Diligence (USA) - Horsforth

SHARESA (IRE) Mark Johnston
Mehmas (IRE) - Najraan

Age/Sex

2C

2C

2C

2C

2C

2F

2F

2F

2F

Rating/Weight

9st 5lb

9st 5lb

9st 5lb

9st 5lb

9st 5lb

9st 0lb

9st Olb

9st 0lb

9st 0lb

Rider/Owner

Jack Mitchell
Mr Raed El Youssef

Harrison Shaw
Daniel Shapiro & David
Clifford

Lewis Edmunds
The Fantasy Fellowship

John Egan
Drop the Flag

Hector Crouch
Paul & Clare Rooney

Daniel Tudhope
Clipper Logistics

Barry McHugh
A. Nicholls

Paul Mulrennan
Morecool Racing

Franny Norton
Mr Mohammed Bin Hamad
Khalifa Al Attiyah

3/7
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HAYDOCK PARK / Sunday 12 September 2021

49204 / 5:30 pm / Sky Bet Sunday Series Nursery Handicap (Class 4)

(Jockey Club Grassroots Nursery Qualifier) 7¢7y/2vo/0-80/ £25600

No.

Draw

'|2
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11!
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1314

144

https://www2.racingadmin.co.uk/JRCS053/index.html?referrer=JEDS001&fixtureld=20322&year=2021
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Horse/Trainer

ARISTOBULUS James Ferguson
Adaay (IRE) - Salome (FR)

ST ANDREW'S CASTLE lain Jardine
Iffraaj - Age of Chivalry (IRE)

SHARP RIPOSTE Marco Botti
Bated Breath - Respondez

OUTGATE Daniel & Claire Kubler
Outstrip - Penny Drops

MYSTERY FOX (IRE) Roger Varian
Dark Angel (IRE) - Golden Rosie (IRE)

FLAMING LORD Harry Eustace
Zarak (FR) - Elusive Flame

EXMINSTER (IRE) Edward Bethell
Ribchester (IRE) - Surface of Earth (USA)

BOX TO BOX (IRE) Tom Dascombe
Kodiac - Alyaafel

INTERNATIONAL BOY (IRE) Richard Fahey
Camacho - Lady Arabella (IRE)

SIR MIN (IRE) Charlie Fellowes
Caravaggio (USA) - Danehurst

RICKENBACKER (IRE) p Tom Dascombe
Requinto (IRE) - Mattinata

BUNGLEY (IRE) Tim Easterby
Bungle Inthejungle - Milly's Secret (IRE)

COME TO PASS (IRE) Tony Carroll
Mastercraftsman (IRE) - Chittenden (USA)

BEARCARDI (IRE) Les Eyre
Kodi Bear (IRE) - Mojita (IRE)

Age/Sex

2C

2C

2C

2C

2C

2C

2C

2C

2C

2C

2G

2F

2C

2G

Rating/Weight

80
9st 7Ib

79
9st 6lb

79
9st 6lb

77
9st 4lb

77
9st 4lb

76
9st 3lb

75
9st 2lb

73
9st 0lb

72
8st 13lb

72
8st 13lb

67
8st 8lb

65
8st 6lb

63
8st 4lb

60
8st 1lb

Rider/Owner

Daniel Muscutt
John Ferguson &
Walkuptrotback

Paul Mulrennan
Castle Racing Scotland

Luke Morris
Prestige Five

Nicola Currie
Mr & Mrs G. Middlebrook

David Egan
King Power Racing Co Ltd

George Wood
Mr J. C. Smith

Daniel Tudhope
Clarendon Thoroughbred
Racing

Jane Elliott
The Running Order
Partnership

Paul Hanagan
P. D. Smith Holdings Ltd

Hayley Turner
Mr Paul Wildes

Kieran Schofield (5)
Roudee Racing
Rickenbacker & Partner

Duran Fentiman
Mr Craig Wilson & Partner

John Egan
Mr D. Boocock

Cam Hardie
RP Racing Ltd

417



10/09/2021, 17:36

HAYDOCK PARK / Sunday 12 September 2021

49205 / 6:00 pm / Sky Bet Sunday Series Fillies' Handicap (Class 4) 1ma7y/

3YO+/ 0-80 / £30600

No. Form
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https://www2.racingadmin.co.uk/JRCS053/index.html?referrer=JEDS001&fixtureld=20322&year=2021

Horse/Trainer

ASTROGEM Harry Eustace
Equiano (FR) - Astromancer (USA)

ZULU GIRL Daniel & Claire Kubler
Lethal Force (IRE) - Upskittled

ARABIAN ROMANCE (IRE) Kevin Philippart de
Foy

No Nay Never (USA) - Cabelo (IRE)

SUBTLE BEAUTY (IRE) ts Paul & Oliver Cole
Gleneagles (IRE) - Mirage (IRE)

GENETIQUE (IRE) bl David O'Meara
Anodin (IRE) - Petunia (IRE)

CROWN PRINCESS (IRE) Ollie Pears
Mehmas (IRE) - Al Hanyora

TURANDOT (IRE) h David O'Meara
Frankel - Messias da Silva (USA)

NEW EXCEED (IRE) h Charlie Appleby
New Approach (IRE) - La Arenosa (IRE)

HIPSWAY (IRE) Keith Dalgleish
The Gurkha (IRE) - Clodovina (IRE)

FLORENCE STREET Andrew Balding
Iffraaj - Queen’s Dream (GER)

SOLLER BAY (IRE) bl Tim Easterby
Iffraaj - Ahazeej (IRE)

LIBBY AMI (IRE) Grant Tuer
The Gurkha (IRE) - Moore's Melody (IRE)

Age/Sex

4F

4F

4F

3F

3F

3F

3F

3F

3F

3F

3F

3F

Rating/Weight

80
9st 10lb

80
9st 10lb

80
9st 10lb

80
9st 5lb

80
9st 5lb

78
9st 3lb

78
9st 3lb

7
9st 2Ib

70
8st 9lb

68
8st 7Ib

63
8st 2Ib

62
8st 1lb

Rider/Owner

Ryan Tate
Mystic Meg Limited

Nicola Currie
Trish & Colin Fletcher-Hall

P. J. McDonald
Midlands Racing Club

Grace McEntee (5)
Mrs Fitri Hay

Jason Watson
Gallop Racing

Harry Russell (3)
Ownaracehorse Ltd, M
Reay & K West

Daniel Tudhope
Sir Robert Ogden

Jack Mitchell
Mr Sultan Al

Sam James
Weldspec Glasgow Limited

David Probert
Sir Alex Ferguson

Duran Fentiman
Mrs Joanne Boxcer &
Partner

Cam Hardie
S & R Racing Partnership

5/7
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HAYDOCK PARK / Sunday 12 September 2021

49206 / 6:25 pm / Sky Bet Sunday Series Middle Distance Handicap
(Class 4)(A Jockey Club Grassroots Middle Distance Qualifier) 1ma2f100y/3vo+

0-85/ £30600

No.

Draw
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37

41
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Horse/Trainer

HOWZER BLACK (IRE) h Keith Dalgleish
Requinto (IRE) - Mattinata

PRINCE OF HARTS Rod Millman
Dalakhani (IRE) - Reaf

ATHMAD (IRE) Ruth Carr
Olympic Glory (IRE) - Black Mascara (IRE)

CIVIL LAW (IRE) ts Roger Teal
Dark Angel (IRE) - Tribune (FR)

LIBERATION POINT (IRE) Michael Appleby
Iffraaj - Botanique (IRE)

STRAWMAN (IRE) Karen Tutty
Starspangledbanner (AUS) - Youve Got A Friend
(IRE)

PERFECT CITY (IRE) Jonjo O'Neill

Elusive City (USA) - Tall Perfection (USA)

CEDAR CAGE p Derek Shaw
Golden Horn - Faslen (USA)

FAIRMAC bl Mark Johnston
Lethal Force (IRE) - Kenyan Cat

MIRAMICHI (IRE) Tom Dascombe
Markaz (IRE) - Mattinata

STARFIGHTER Mark Loughnane
Sea The Stars (IRE) - Starlit Sands

BOLLIN MARGARET Tim Easterby
Fountain of Youth (IRE) - Bollin Greta

TOMMY G Jim Goldie
Makfi - Primo Heights

SIX STRINGS Grant Tuer
Requinto (IRE) - Island Music (IRE)

SILVER GUNN (IRE) h Marco Botti
Lope de Vega (IRE) - Claba di San Jore (IRE)

CADEAU D'OR (FR) Andrew Balding
Le Havre (IRE) - Hill of Grace

Age/Sex

5G

5G

5G

4G

4G

4G

6G

4G

3G

3G

5G

4F

8G

7G

3C

4G

Rating/Weight

88
9st 13lb

85
9st 10lb

85
9st 10Ib

85
9st 10lb

82
9st 7Ib

82
9st 7Ib

80
9st 5lb

80
9st 5lb

86
9st 5lb

85
9st 4lb

78
9st 3lb

78
9st 3lb

7
9st 2Ib

77
9st 2Ib

82
9st 1lb

76
9st 1lb

Rider/Owner

Nicola Currie
Middleham Park Racing
LXXVI

David Egan
Mr T. W. Morley

P. J. McDonald
R J H Limited and Ruth
Carr

Callum Hutchinson (5)
D Bassom & P Cardosi

Daniel Tudhope
The Horse Watchers

Gemma Tutty (3)
Mr Keith Till

Paul Hanagan
The Perfect Partnership

Cam Hardie
Mr Paddy Barrett

Franny Norton
Middleham Park Racing VI

Jane Elliott
Mrs Caroline Ingram

Hector Crouch
Laurence Bellman

David Allan
Mr D B & Mrs C Lamplough
& Partner

Paul Mulrennan
Johnnie Delta Racing

Sam James
S & R Racing Partnership

Dylan Hogan
Mr Paul Hunt

David Probert
John And Anne Soul

6/7



10/09/2021, 17:36 HAYDOCK PARK / Sunday 12 September 2021

» . ) F 1 M
6 rosenr /1 YORKSHIRE LADY Michael & David Easterby 3 Zst o j\°§:|’|‘§‘ck a}fs\;‘rgesmnh
& V. ) Mukhadram - Brave Mave &J Munrc;e

49207 / 6:55 pm / Sky Bet Sunday Series Handicap (Class 4) am sy /3vo+/ 085/

£30600

No. Form Horse/Trainer Age/Sex Rating/Weight Rider/Owner
Draw
O 4G 85 Daniel Muscutt
9 -
! 002121 4] ‘ SNOWALOT (IRE) James Ferguson 9st 10lb Mr Boniface Ho Ka Kui
\ ) Camelot - Bright Snow (USA)
o W
21 AUTHOR'S DREAM p William Knight 86 85 Jason Watson

15510-5 9st 10lb Mr & Mrs Conroy

Authorized (IRE) - Spring Dream (IRE)

6G 84 Daniel Tudhope

GLASSES UP (USA) R. Mike Smith 9st 9lb The Jolly Beggars

005100 . . .
English Channel (USA) - Hurricane Hallie (USA)

5G 83 David Allan

LAND OF WINTER (FR) ts, p Rae Guest 9st 8lb Paul Smith & Rae Guest

Camelot - Gaselee (USA)

2110-31

)
/)
()
D
)
5% e GOOBINATOR (USA) h Donald McCain 56 - pau] Murennan
@ Noble Mission - Lilac Lilly (USA)
® . 76G 78 P. J. McDonald
ﬂ CLEARANCE Michael Blake 9st 3lb Mr Joseph Blake and Mr
e
D
[ 3
()
o)
o
()

Authorized (IRE) - Four Miracles Kirk Warr

20-2302

8G 78 Jonny Peate (7)

MANJAAM (IRE) ts, p Mark Loughnane 9st 3lb Sohi & Sohi

Tamayuz - Priory Rock (IRE)

5213-15

4F 76 George Bass (5)

SINGLE (IRE) Mick Channon 9st 1Ib The Sweet Partnership

Nathaniel (IRE) - Solita (USA)

205324

4G 74 Sam James

EMARATY HERO Grant Tuer 8st 13lb NG Racing

0004-11 .
Lope de Vega (IRE) - Valtina (IRE)

4G 73 Louis Steward

107 )
8st 12lb Mr Paul Wildes

TORONTO (IRE) h Charlie Fellowes

040524 _
Galileo (IRE) - Mrs Marsh

7G 71 Dougie Costello

1 R
11 TEQANY (IRE) ts Fergal O'Brien 8st 10lb Mrs June Watts
Dark Angel (IRE) - Capulet Monteque (IRE)
1213 = NAVEGAON GATE bl Ed Walker 36 o Luke Morris
4-5346 8st 5Ib Mr S. Stuckey
Frankel - Cascata (IRE)
S 5F 61 Cam Hardie
2
13 525412 NATALEENA (IRE) Ben Haslam 8st 0lb Shapiro,Milner,Rees,Nicol,Feer
Nathaniel (IRE) - Hayyona & Adams

https://www2.racingadmin.co.uk/JRCS053/index.html?referrer=JEDS001&fixtureld=20322&year=2021 77



